Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 05-01
CHAIN DISK FEED SYSTEM
Effective July 8, 2025
PAGE NUMBER
05-02 How to Order a Chain Disk Feed Delivery System
05-03 Drive Units & Drive Suspension
05-04 Fill Hoppers, Hopper Adapters & Line Transfer
05-05 90° Corner & Chain Disk
05-06 Tubes & Hangers
05-07 Drop Outlets & Downspout Tubes
05-08 Controls, Timers & Sensors
SECTION 05
CHAIN DISK FEEDING SYSTEM
IN THIS CATALOG SECTION
CONTENTS
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 05-02
CHAIN DISK FEED SYSTEM
Effective July 8, 2025
SYSTEM GUIDELINES
●  Determine effective length of the chain disk feed delivery system:
+ Total Feet of Chain DiskTotal Feet of Chain Disk
+ 25 Feet Per Corner
= Effective Length of System
1.  ORDER DRIVE UNIT
●  Select drive unit from page 05-03
●  Include suspension kit or wall mount kit if required
2.  ORDER A FEED INPUT CONFIGURATION
●  Select fill hopper or line transfer from page 05-04
●  If fill hopper is selected, choose a discharge head or other adapter options
3.  ORDER CORNERS
4.  ORDER CHAIN DISK
●  Chain disk is available in 147.6 foot (45M) lengths as shown on page 05-05.
●  Include additional 20 feet of chain for the drive unit.
●  Include chain connector links.
5.  ORDER TUBES
●  Select tubes from page 05-06 as needed to meet required length - include extra lengths as tubes might
●  have to be cut to accommodate drops & other components.
●  Include lengths of PVC Clear Tube - sections of this clear tube will be included at various points throughout
●  the system for feed inspection & if a tube mounted sensor is used.
●  If using PVC tube, be sure to order 1 PVC tube splice per tube and PVC cement.
●  If using steel tube, be sure to order 1 steel tube coupler per tube
6.  ORDER TUBE HANGING COMPONENTS
●  PVC tubing must be supported every 4 feet or less.
●  Steel tubing must be supported every 8 feet or less.
7.  ORDER DROP OUTLETS & DOWNSPOUTS
●  Order drop outlets, downspouts, & accessories as needed from page 05-07.
●  If volume drops are required, order separately from catalog section 06 (Be sure to include drop winching).
8.  ORDER CONTROL UNIT, TIMERS & SENSORS
●  Select and order Control Unit & Accessories as needed from page 05-08.
100-1000
35
30
35
HOW TO ORDER A CHAIN DISK FEED DELIVERY SYSTEM
Chain Disk Tube
Max. #
Corners
Max.
Chain (ft)
Max. Daily
Run Time
(min)
Flexible Auger
System Flow
Rate (lbs/min)
Effective
Length (ft)
Max. Effective
Length (ft)
30
Chain Disk
Capacity
(lbs/min)
35
2.37" OD Steel 24
1700
(4 Corners)
1800 240
100-1500
1500-1800
352.36" OD PVC Tube 24
900
(4 Corners)
1000 120
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 05-03
CHAIN DISK FEED SYSTEM
Effective July 8, 2025
DRIVE UNIT
CATALOG # ITEM DESCRIPTION LBS. KG.
780160
Drive Unit - Single Phase
Motor: 2HP, 208-230VAC, 60HZ, 1PH
211.0 95.7
780162
Drive Unit - Three Phase
Motor: 2HP, 230/460V 60HZ, 190/380V 50HZ 3PH
211.0 95.7
DRIVE UNIT SUSPENSION KITS
CATALOG # ITEM DESCRIPTION LBS. KG.
780310
Drive Unit Suspension Kit
- Includes support rails, chain, and hardware
15.0 6.8
780300
Drive Unit Wall Mount Kit
- Includes brackets & hardware for drive assembly
- Hardware to attach to wall is not included
10.5 4.7
CHAIN DISK FEED SYSTEM
DRIVE UNITS & SUSPENSION KITS
SHIP WEIGHT  LIST
PRICE
SHIP WEIGHT  LIST
PRICE
780160 (1 phase motor)
780162 (3 phase motor)
Drive is fully assembled and
motor is pre-wired